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Dave Walter Fellowship Recipients and Citations

Fellowship Recipients

Year Researcher Topic
2023- No fellowships awarded
2025 due to the construction of
the Montana Heritage
Center and Renovation of
the Library & Archives
2022 Anne Foster Research on Pamelia Fergus for use in the
Montana Heritage Commission’s Living History
Program
2021 Janice Farkell History of Brady, Montana
2020 Crystal Alegria The McDonald Sisters of Bozeman, Montana
2020 Eileen Laskowski Orphan institutions in Montana
2019 Michaela Shifley Plains Indian Moccasins
2018 Katherine Hwang Lolo, Montana
2018 Candi Zion Teton Canyon Metis
2017 Amber Henwood Savage, Montana
2016 Kerry Corcoran and Lynn Native American medicine wheels and rock art
Powers
2015 Paul Cartwright Urban renewal in Helena, Montana
2015 Courtney Kramer Brewery history
2014 Amy Dixon Comparing Cat Creek and eastern Montana oil
development
2014 Joan Bjarko Old Scobey townsite
2013 Larry Strate Index to articles on the Civilian Conservation

Corps in Ravalli County newspapers
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2013
2012
2012
2011
2011
2010
2010

2009
2009

Stockton White
Richard Gibson
Patty Hooker
Gary Glynn
Mark Johnson
Emily Mayer
Marla Unruh

Ray Stout

Jonathan Watson

Study of the Anzick collection of Clovis artifacts
Chinn family in Butte, Montana

Stillwater County history

Montana’s Homefront in WWII

Chinese in Montana

Havre’s North Side

Walking tour of the Broadwater Addition of
Helena
Biography of Inez Herrig

Old Yellowstone Trail
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