

Montana Historical Society Library & Archives Dave Walter Fellowship Recipients and Citations

Fellowship Recipients

Year	Researcher	Topic
2023- 2025	No fellowships awarded due to the construction of the Montana Heritage Center and Renovation of the Library & Archives	
2022	Anne Foster	Research on Pamelia Fergus for use in the Montana Heritage Commission's Living History Program
2021	Janice Farkell	History of Brady, Montana
2020	Crystal Alegria	The McDonald Sisters of Bozeman, Montana
2020	Eileen Laskowski	Orphan institutions in Montana
2019	Michaela Shifley	Plains Indian Moccasins
2018	Katherine Hwang	Lolo, Montana
2018	Candi Zion	Teton Canyon Metis
2017	Amber Henwood	Savage, Montana
2016	Kerry Corcoran and Lynn Powers	Native American medicine wheels and rock art
2015	Paul Cartwright	Urban renewal in Helena, Montana
2015	Courtney Kramer	Brewery history
2014	Amy Dixon	Comparing Cat Creek and eastern Montana oil development
2014	Joan Bjarko	Old Scobey townsite
2013	Larry Strate	Index to articles on the Civilian Conservation Corps in Ravalli County newspapers

Year	Researcher	Topic
2013	Stockton White	Study of the Anzick collection of Clovis artifacts
2012	Richard Gibson	Chinn family in Butte, Montana
2012	Patty Hooker	Stillwater County history
2011	Gary Glynn	Montana's Homefront in WWII
2011	Mark Johnson	Chinese in Montana
2010	Emily Mayer	Havre's North Side
2010	Marla Unruh	Walking tour of the Broadwater Addition of Helena
2009	Ray Stout	Biography of Inez Herrig
2009	Jonathan Watson	Old Yellowstone Trail